Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts North
West, door number101, Tel; 23336124 247 as soon as this notice ispublished against payment ofthe non-
refundable sum of ninety five thousand(95 000) CPA francs, payable at NORTH West Regional Treasury.

11. Admissibllity of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the Issuing service or administrative
authorities (Governor, Senior Divisional Officer, and Divisional Officers) must imperatively be produced in

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu a la Delegation Regional MINMAP N.O, au secretariat prive du Delegue
Regional, porte 101, Tel 23336124 24 7 des publication du present avis, centre versement d'une somme non
remboursable de quatre vingt quinze mille (95 000) francs CPA, payable a Tresor Public Regionale Bamenda.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies
marquees comme telles, devra parvenir la Delegation Regional MINMAP, au secretariat prive du Delegue